(Rev. 03/01)	BILLIAN RAIL BUR 1888 U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	5.5.7 atent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 1 ∩ 1 7 7 7	714
To the Honorable Commissioner or ⊬atents and Yrademarks	7 1 4 Priease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Roger G. Hale 7-9-0)	Name: Sports Lighting, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💢 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	7305 Vanessa Drive
	City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 7611
Execution Date: May 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,124,899
Additional numbers a	ltached? ☐ Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Concerning document endang be manual	= = (07.0ED 2.41) \$ 40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth  Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth  Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth  Internal Address:  Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth  Internal Address:  Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane  Hall & Bates	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth  Internal Address:  Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane  Hall & Bates  Street Address: Burnett Plaza	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth  Internal Address:  Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane  Hall & Bates  Street Address: Burnett Plaza	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  23-2770
Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth  Internal Address:  Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane  Hall & Bates  Street Address: Burnett Plaza  801 Cherry Street, Suite 2000	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  23-2770
Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth  Internal Address:  Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane  Hall & Bates  Street Address: Burnett Plaza  801 Cherry Street, Suite 2000  City: Fort WorthState: TX Zip: 76102	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  23-2770  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth  Internal Address:  Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane  Hall & Bates  Street Address: Burnett Plaza  801 Cherry Street, Suite 2000  City: Fort Worthstate: TX Zip: 76102	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  23-2770  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)
Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth  Internal Address:  Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane  Hall & Bates  Street Address: Burnett Plaza  801 Cherry Street, Suite 2000  City: Fort WorthState: TX Zip: 76102  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  23-2770  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)
Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth  Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  23-2770  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)  SE THIS SPACE  g information is true and correct and any attached copy
Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth  Internal Address:  Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane  Hall & Bates  Street Address: Burnett Plaza  801 Cherry Street, Suite 2000  City: Fort Worthstate: TX Zip: 76102	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  23-2770  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)  SE THIS SPACE  g information is true and correct and any attached copy

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Roger G. Hale, of Fort Worth, County of Tarrant, and State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in a BASKETBALL GOAL LIGHT, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,124,899 on June 23, 1992;

AND WHEREAS, Sports Lighting, Inc., a Texas corporation, having its principal office in Fort Worth, County of Tarrant, and State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said Sports Lighting, Inc., for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Sports Lighting, Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal.

5-9-0/
Rager G Hale

RECORDED: 07/09/2001

REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0528